VESSEL GT-NY25S:

—=wIN—D
Hiﬁb MZDULVT PAT.

mETL—K WA
(NY25AJ) 3
(NY25RAJ) wrm QD) 3Hm it s NY25S
(251K A w 8 = 760 g
JL—REZR L JL—FEY X & = = 695 g
ST D S S ar FL—KFE—h ZRHE S 184 cm*/10
] F—2RAO0AR R ® 4 mm
3] = BEZESEN 0.5~0.6 MPa
|| 2Z1FFR—FA 10 £ pAj 1000 N
ASAKAMO—4% 0~5.0 mm
R B | T
[ BRABEIL—F| NY25AJ |[NY25RAJ
] } TV —FK&A T [ENTvYa81T [ HRNTvy2817
— o= e JUL—FKNEE 65 g
 — N ZF1FH—1B
g; - “@% © - §0%E:1) (ABSHiEE) 5.0 mmEC
A EHE 16 mm
VR T AN CTIAN N\ AT KA—2 TIvZRRIVS () JL—FHu 8 BHRE 2
WiSR-ERAGE HI7—NEE

1 HAEAERZA RS T IV —RFARKRSEDH T r—hhy &
DEEATORSA RIP—2v/N—TF, 3BPRDAR—HITHRN
ACIP—DRAZIVIHRTETCEICKHT NEABERICH
BB (RS4M4 NR—FA-B). DZBELTUL (T L — K KR—
R). TOUEBF TERBSESB (RS A KR—KB-A). 38X
TTY RS RICBLTRT UV OAFBRLTUOEOD, TR
HICBN BELBLELTOED,

2. AEDRSA RABIEBIVWTHY FIBBE BB SBLTH
vhI3I5E @A) O2BEN DY SIFADBEIERS AN
R—FA->T LU —KR—b->RSA NKR—BDIETIBHBDS
BlEASA RR—rB->T L —KKR—k->RS5A K KR—FADIET
I7—DOAAIVT%T R WAHBEBEEROICFET,

3 RZARREO—DIZDOTIEL BI2ARDTP I+ 2 MRV I &K
UO~5.0mmOEE THRE TS,

4. TV —FoxziA*
TU—REYDNAFRBEEIATARSAN—TIPSA, TL—

FERZT SR RSAN-TEOTELICTIU—FERERUS
LETRIC. 7L—FBE%ASIELFNIFERICRUSST &
D TCEET OB ITU—REYRTILU—FADTvY10P
ICRVETOT. T EBLTLKIEEVL HLOTL—FDTY
VaRICT L —REVAZLAATH SEREICIEDAH, (9T
B AR IO T NIEZIRTE Y T,

W &30~ AR

FpAEmA 9
ZEEER S e

LIP—2YTUyvH—MNBAULEDEDHRETT, T
VYD BEBS T P—ICRADPEHEBSATOET, BE
PRI A—PFAS5—%RET D ENFELL &2 3
VIV YH—DRLAVEBBIREDICLTIZE L, RRRS
BBORELEICRYET,

2. =RV NATABDEHIDOVTIFTFRLTIZS Vo #
L<EHZRUNTDRVRIMIBEICIE. HS5HLDH, TP—
EBL TR ZLTHBICLTLZE WV RS FILWVA—REE
ATBELEERTT, "R—R PN\ TRIFREBOBICIFIUY
CHMBEY ARDB< B> TENBEEBIBENBYE T,
EHNRRBIRDY -V eRFE5SEIMATT,
3. EB[ENFAFEDFEIT0.5~0.6MPaTHEAL TOcE<K
DR SN THUE T, BBEBENTEASNEIE. T —
FOIRIEZEDRREE Z R ILICY JoaNR<ae>1cULET,
FICEBBEBENTIE AEDBENISEL T ICIETERVS
BOFELE T, 2T ROSNICEERDEDTHEERZS 0,

WEGICONT

1. H3T5 (T —RIIRCHEHEFTICRAL DI T — FDEom%E
BOXTOT, BICITDhROTIIZE0,

2. 7L — RO MBI 573 OB d . BEBALEDTH
T AFANDI P —IFIEHTZE O TENEIR—FFHL R
RERNTEIND  E=HEIDLFT,

3. 7U—FERssICEBIc2~3EE 8L (<L TL—FD
HOURICRIIBETD,

W7 74— —EXEIHE
1 EROMAE, REFIEFRUBOZICOEELTOBBLEDYE
(. BRI (F 1 ld M)\ EERS <10,
2 EBETHRINVEEBESNELIIBEE. BEOHRRICT
HENTOBRE S BVRBEMERD_LHEKENE T,
3 BWEENFAELZLITRBE ROPOIETHIRIENE T B
BUHARNSNETE DA TENBBEPBUETOTH
BF<FZE O
(2 Y— | > [ BRFEBE

| > [ # |




GT-NY25S #4#X

ELRES

52 BRBH A4 PhEE R B A4 FREE B ¥4 X |
1 | HBAEXR M5X30 4|13 | RFVTUVD RTW-24 1(25|0voF vk 1
2 | 7L—FEX M4X 12 1 [14| RbvN—=TL—Fk 1126 RS RTL—F 2
3| 7L—FJL—F 1115|0U>%5 520 2 (27| RZAFY—k NTN-FL3030 | 2
4 | 7L—FEY 1 116| REO—OY Y A— 1128| RZ1 RRN—X 1
5| HARTL—k 1 17| RS RER R 1129| RS RV MEX12(#&5E) | 4
6 | 7IPRRIVED | MEX15(#E%) | 1 |18|0UV2 P16 1 (30| RS RFwh 4
7 | IRV M5 1119|0U>%o P11 1181|045 S0-030-8 1
8 | A FTvYya 1120|0U>% S0-012-22 | 1182|0U>ETHN— 1
9 | XAV RTYVE 121 | RS RErvT 1183|EUVY ETWJ-8 1
10| A1V ER LY 1 |22|#ARIU M5x20 4 (34| F1—THF POC-6-M5M | 3
11|\UJo UH41-35-4.2 | 1 |28|RTUVTDvSv— SPW-5 4

12| A VYA~ 1124| PIvR BRI | MEX25(FE5E) | 1

I
=

VESSEL

¥ AL

L2

MHXEEN\VTCIL

BEFRSHLSHEED (EERHREEE)

7u-3-» 0120-999-914

9:00-17:00 xt-B-#®wBFFREET

EN

KEEDRABRTFER<LEEITDZIABUET,

#t T537-0001 AFRAHRMRARIIL2TE178255 TEL.06-6976-7771
R R X E T143-0025 RREBAHXEFASTEHA43&E 135 TEL.03-3776-1831
K PR X & T537-0001 ABRMRMRZRIIL2TE178255 TEL.06-6976-7771
EHEEEM T457-0014 EEEMEXFRMUT BH3&E 1S TEL.052-821-9575
BREEZEM T812-0016 EEMHIBSXELERAEOT B18&225 TEL.092-411-5710 FAX.092-411-5770
HLIRHIERAT T065-0011 FLIRHEREXIL1 1R 14TE1E1S TEL.011-711-5003
iR T984-0002 lEHEMXEEIR1TEH2& 105 TEL.022-236-1567
[LBHRAT T733-0035 EEmAEXME S 7 T B8-11 TEL.082-291-0106

FAX.06-6971-1309
FAX.03-3776-5607
FAX.06-6971-1309
FAX.052-824-4167

FAX.011-704-4725
FAX.022-232-7959
FAX.082-295-1727

2016-08



VESSEL

PRODUCT OF JAPAN

® GT'NYZSS

AIR NIPPER
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

Hangard Brade SLIDE DIRECTION Srererrrrm— -
(NYZ5A0)" \ SPECIFICATIONS GT-NY255 !
(NY2SRAY) i PUSH C:l oY PuLL TOTAL WEIGHT | 760g
Serew, | Blade Mounting m __8%5g
Blads — e 'AIR CONSUMPTION 184 cm3 / stroke
Mounting ¥ Housing Cap, Silds Piston Biade Port AIR HOSE BORE Dia. |  o¢4mm |
¥ / 4 AR PRESSURE 0.5 ~ 0.6 MPa
H 0
|| S APPLIED PRESSURE 1000 N
] i | SLIDE STROKE 0 ~ 6.0 mm
¥
1] BLADE SPECIFICATIONS " NY25AJ1 NY25RAJ
]:i[ BLADE TYPE Plastic
WEIGHT 659
 —— LA L . =
=f] | @ @ \_Slide PortB CAPACITY(ABS RESIN) 650 mm
Front 90", L] ” — \ EFFECTIVE BLADE LENGTH 16 mm
r 0
Adjustment \. Slide Base \ Rear Boll, Adjustment BLADE MATERIAL Special Alloy

B FEATURES AND APPLICATION

1. This air nipper is designed to be mounted to a robot or special
device to degating. Nipper by delaying air timing into three ports
serves three functions of :

a) Blade edges to be close contact with the airticle

(SLIDE PORTA - B),
b) Close the blade and cut off the article (BLADE PORT),
¢) Moves back to original position (SLIDE PORT B - A).

Slide move has been clearlu guaranteed with these port actions,
which improved the accuracy and the endurance of various
function actions.

2. “Pull direction” is ordered in SLIDE PORT A — BLADE PORT —
SLIDE PORT B, while "Push direction” with SLIDE PORT B —
BLADE PORT — SLIDE PORT A.

3. Slide stroke can be adjusted by ® Front and @ Rear Bolt ,
Adjustment between 0 — 5.0mm.

4. HOW TO CHANGE BLADES

Blade is held by @Screw, Blade Mounting and @®Pin, Blade
Mounting. Hold @Pin, Blade Mounting with slot head screwdriver
while loosening @Screw, Blade Mounting with cross head screw-
driver. Remove (@Screw, Blade Mounting and pull out blade.

Place @Pin, blade Mounting to new blade and reinstall to the tool

exactly adjusting center of hole in blade plate and fasten screw in
the reverse way when removing.

Bl MAINTENANCE

1. Never fry to close the blade without applying any actual cutting
material, as it will shorten the blade life.

2. For your safety, when replacing a blade, always stop the air inlet
to the air nipper from any ports or disconnect the air hose.

3. Place a few drops of oil to the moving parts 2-3 times a day in
order to maintain longer blade life.

W AIR SUPPLY

1. More than 1HP air compressor is required to operate the air nipper.

Since air from air compressor contains much moisture and dust,
it is desirable to provide a FILTER and LUBRICATOR in the pipe
line to remove such undesirable elements. Also drain the water
from air tank everyday. These maintenance procedures will avoid
problems in short time of usage.

2. Please pay careful attention to the dust inside of air hose or pipe

line. When using brand new tool or air hose, blow and clean the
inside of air hose or pipe before installation. Dust stuck inside air
hose will restrict air flow during long time use. Regular
maintenance checks are the secret of the long life of tool.

3. This air nipper is designed to work with pressure at 0.5~0.6Mpa
right before the tool. Excessive higher air pressure can cause
broken blade, shorter life and other problems. Low air pressure
will result in ineffective performance or non-cutting. Please
operate air nippers within the specified air pressure.

H DIRECTIONS

Blade apening Max 9




6T-NY25s

Exploded diagram drawi_ng & qu’rg list

(!tD

l';f:_ X EN[:’P Description Fz‘el;mu?r:; T:x ENDOP Description ,:,:mu:]r:;
1 853901 Screw M5 x 30 4 18 853918 O-Ring P16 1
2 853902 Screw M4 x 12, Blade Mounting 1 19 853919 O-Ring P11 1
3 853903 Blade Plate 1 20 853920 O-Ring S0-007-15 1
4 853904 Pin, Blade Mounting 1 21 853921 Cap, Slide Piston 1
5 853905 Guide Plate 1 22 853922 Hex Cap Bolt M5 x 20 4
6 853906 Front Bolt M5 x 15, Adjustment f 23 853923 Washer 5 x 10x 1.0 4
7 853907 Nut M5, Adjustment 1 24 853924 Rear Bolt M5 x 25, Adjustment 1
8 853908 Bushing, Guide Plate 1 25 853925 Locking Nut i
9 853909 Spring, Main 1 26 853926 Slide Plate 2
10 853910 Piston, Main 1 27 853927 Slide Sheet NTN-FL3030 2
11 853911 U-Ring UH41-35—4.2 1 28 853928 Slide Base i
12 853912 Housing 1 29 853929 Slide Bolt M5 x 12 4
13 853913 Snap Ring RTW-24 1 30 853930 Slide Nut 4
14 853914 Stopper Plate 1 31 853931 O-Ring S0-030-8 1
15 853915 O-Ring S20 2 32 853932 Cover, O—Ring 1
16 853916 Cylinder, Stroke 1 33 853933 E-Ring ETWJ-8 1
17 853917 Piston, Slide 1 34 853934 Tube Joint POC-6—M5M 3

VESSEL CO.,INC.

17-25 FUKAEKITA 2-CHOME,

HIGASHINARI-KU, OSAKA JAPAN 537-0001
TEL: +81 6 6976 7778
export@vessel.co.jp

E-MAIL :

FAX: +81 6 6972 9441

CERTIFICATE OF

INSPECTION

SERIAL NO.

MANUFACTURED BY

CHIEF INSPECTOR:

VESSEL CO., INC. OSAKA JAPAN

We hereby certify that before shipment, above tool has been carefully
inspected according to our factory engineering standard and the result
has come out in satisfactory data. In order to maintain the best conditions
of this tool, please be sure to take a few minutes to read through the
instruction manuals and operate as recommended.

DATE:




	GTNY25S_im
	GT-NY25S.pdf

